BPP University International Fees

These fees are valid for September 2014, January 2015 and May 2015



LAW SCHOOL - UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES	CENTRE	START DATES	DURATION	FEES YEAR ONE	TOTAL FEES	ONLINE TOTAL FEES
International Extended Degree in LLB (Hons) Law / LLB (Hons) International Commercial Law	Year 1 is L Year 2 is B, BR, L, M	S, J, M*	Four years	£7,700	£31, 250	n/a
LLB (Hons) Law	B, BR, L, M	S, J, M*	Three years	£7,850	£23,550	£18,000
LLB (Hons) Law - Accelerated	B, BR, L, M	S, J, M*	Two years	£11,775	£23,550	£18,000
LLB (Hons) International Commercial Law	B, BR, L, M	S, J, M*	Three years	£7,850	£23,550	£18,000
LLB (Hons) International Commercial Law - Accelerated	B, L, M	S, J, M*	Two years	£11,775	£23,550	£18,000
Graduate LLB - Summer Timetable	L	According to GDL programme	Two months	Free****	Free****	n/a

LAW SCHOOL - POSTGRADUATE PROGRAMMES	CENTRE	START DATES	DURATION	FEES YEAR ONE	TOTAL FEES	ONLINE TOTAL FEES
Extended Masters Programme in Legal Studies (choice of LLM Programmes)	L	S, J	Two years	£8,200	£17,520	n/a
LLM Programmes - Commercial Law; Financial Regulation and Compliance; International Business Law; Comparative Commercial Law; International and Comparative Tax Law; Trans-national Criminal Justice; Chinese Business and Investment Law; Islamic Finance and Business Law	L	S, J, M	One year	£9,320	£9,320	n/a
LLM (Professional Legal Practice)	B, BR, L, M	J, Ju, O	15 weeks	£3,450	£3,450	n/a

LAW SCHOOL - PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATIONS	CENTRE	START DATES	DURATION	FEES YEAR ONE	TOTAL FEES	ONLINE TOTAL FEES
Graduate Diploma in Law	L	S, J*	One year	£9,990	£9,990	£9,990
Graduate Diploma in Law	LV, M	S, J*	One year	£7,980	£7,980	n/a
Graduate Diploma in Law	B, BR	S, J*	One year	£8,080	£8,080	n/a
Legal Practice Course**	L	S, J, A*	One year or seven months fast-track	£14,370	£14,370	n/a
Legal Practice Course**	М	S, J, A*	One year or seven months fast-track	£10,560	£10,560	n/a
Legal Practice Course**	LV	S, J, A*	One year	£10,560	£10,560	n/a
Legal Practice Course**	В	S, J, A*	One year or seven months fast-track	£11,280	£11,280	n/a
Legal Practice Course**	BR	S, J, A*	One year	£11,280	£11,280	n/a
MA (LPC with Business)**	L	S, J*	One year	£14,370	£14,370	n/a
MA (LPC with Business)**	М	S, J*	One year	£10,560	£10,560	n/a
MA (LPC with Business)**	LV	S, J*	One year	£10,560	£10,560	n/a
MA (LPC with Business)**	В	S, J*	One year	£11,280	£11,280	n/a
MA (LPC with Business)**	BR	S, J*	One year	£11,280	£11,280	n/a
BPTC***	L	S	One year	£17,925	£17,925	n/a
BPTC ***	М	S	One year	£14,740	£14,740	n/a

BUSINESS SCHOOL - UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES	CENTRE	START DATES	DURATION	FEES YEAR ONE	TOTAL FEES	ONLINE TOTAL FEES
International Extended Degree in Business Management (choice of BSc (Hons) Programmes)	Year 1 is L Year 2 is B, L, M	S, J, M*	Four years	£7,700	£31, 250	n/a
BSc (Hons) Business Management	L, M	S, J*	Three years	£7,850	£23,550	n/a
BSc (Hons) Business Management - Accelerated	L	S, J*	Two Years	£11,775	£23,550	n/a
BSc (Hons) Business Management with Finance	L, M	S, J*	Three years	£7,850	£23,550	n/a
BSc (Hons) Business Management with Finance - Accelerated	L	S, J*	Two Years	£11,775	£23,550	n/a
BSc (Hons) Banking and Finance	L	S*	Three years	£7,850	£23,550	n/a
BSc (Hons) Banking and Finance - Accelerated	L	S*	Two years	£11,775	£23,550	n/a
BSc (Hons) Professional Accounting	L	S, J, M*	Three years	£7,850	£23,550	n/a
BSc (Hons) Professional Accounting - Accelerated	L	S, J*	Two years	£11,775	£23,550	n/a
BSc (Hons) Professional Accounting	М	S*	Three years	£7,850	£23,550	n/a

BUSINESS SCHOOL - POSTGRADUATE PROGRAMMES	CENTRE	START DATES	DURATION	FEES YEAR ONE	TOTAL FEES	ONLINE TOTAL FEES
Extended Masters Programme in Management (choice of MSc Programmes) and MSc International Marketing	Year 1 is L Year 2 is L, M	S, J, M*	Two years	£8,200	£18, 200	n/a
MSc Management	L	S, J, M*	One year	£10,000	£10,000	n/a
MSc Management	М	S*	One year	£10,000	£10,000	n/a
MSc Management with Finance	L	S, J, M*	One year	£10,000	£10,000	n/a
MSc Management with Project Management	L	S, J, M*	One year	£10,000	£10,000	n/a
MSc International Marketing	L	S, J, M*	One year	£10,000	£10,000	n/a
Academic and Career Skill Work Experience Module (work placements throughout the UK)	L, M	S, J, M*	Six months	3,500	3,500	n/a

ACCA	CENTRE	START DATES	DURATION	PAPERS	TOTAL FEES	ONLINE TOTAL FEES
ACCA package	B, LE, L, M	F, A	One year	Six	£3,972	n/a
ACCA package	B, LE, L, M	F, A	One and a half years	Nine	£5,823	n/a
ACCA package	B, LE, L, M	F, A	Two years	Eleven	£7,084	n/a
ACCA package	B, LE, L, M	F, A	Two and a half years	Fourteen	£8,736	n/a
ACCA papers F1-F3	B, LE, L, M	F, A	n/a	n/a	£681 per paper	n/a
ACCA papers F4-F9	B, LE, L, M	F, A	n/a	n/a	£708 per paper	n/a
ACCA papers P1-P7	B, LE, L, M	F, A	n/a	n/a	£748 per paper	n/a
Foundations in Accountancy (FIA)	B, LE, L, M	F, A	Four to five months	Three	£2,044	n/a

SCHOOL OF HEALTH - UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES	CENTRE	START DATES	DURATION	FEES YEAR ONE	TOTAL FEES	ONLINE TOTAL FEES
International Extended BSc (Hons) Psychology Degree	L	S, J, M	Four years	£7,700	£31, 250	n/a
BSc (Hons) Psychology	L	S, J	Three years	£7,850	£23,550	n/a
BSc (Hons) Nursing (Diploma to Degree)	L	S, M	One year	£6,000	£6,000	n/a
BSc (Hons) Nursing (Diploma to Degree) with placement	L	S, M	One year	£10,000	£10,000	n/a
Higher Education Certificate in Health and Social Care	L	S, J, M	One year	£7,500	£7,500	n/a
Integrated Undergraduate Masters in Chiropractic (MChiro)	AB	S	Four years	£7,500	£31,500	n/a

SCHOOL OF HEALTH - POSTGRADUATE PROGRAMMES	CENTRE	START DATES	DURATION	FEES YEAR ONE	TOTAL FEES	ONLINE TOTAL FEES
PG Certificate in Health Service Leadership	L	J, M	One year	£6,000	£6,000	n/a
PG Certificate in Health Service Leadership (with placement)	L	J, M	One year	£7,000	£7,000	n/a
PG Certificate in Health Service Leadership - INSCOL only*****	L	J, M	One year	£2,750	£2,750	n/a
PG Certificate in Health Service Leadership (with placement) - INSCOL only******	L	J, M	One year	£3,250	£3,250	n/a
Masters in Clinical Dentistry	L	S	Three years	£37,500	£112,500	n/a

SCHOOL OF FOUNDATION AND ENGLISH LANGAUGE STUDIES	CENTRE	START DATES	DURATION	FEES YEAR ONE	TOTAL FEES	ONLINE TOTAL FEES
In-Sessional English	B, L, M	S, J, M	One term	Free****	Free****	Free****
Pre-Sessional English	L	S, J, M, Ju	One term	£2,500 per term	£2,500	n/a
General English	L	S, J, M, Ju	One to four terms	£2,500 per term	From £2,500	n/a
Academic English	L	S, J, M, Ju	One to five terms	£2,500 per term	From £2,500	n/a
Pathway to Higher Education Certificate in Health	AB, M	S	One year	£7,500	£7,500	n/a
International Foundation Certificate in Business Management / Legal Studies / Healthcare	L	S, J, M	One year	£7,700	£7,700	n/a
Extended International Foundation Certificate in Business Management / Legal Studies / Healthcare	L	S, J, M, Ju	One year	£10, 000	£10, 000	n/a
International Pre-Masters Diploma in Business Management / Legal Studies	L	S, J, M	One year	£8,200	£8,200	n/a

 $\label{eq:January} J=January, F=February, M=May, Ju=July, A=August, S=September, O=October \\ B=Birmingham, BR=Bristol, LE=Leeds, L=London, LV=Liverpool, M=Manchester, AB=Abingdon \\ J=January, F=February, M=May, Ju=July, A=August, S=September, O=October \\ J=January, F=February, M=May, Ju=July, A=August, S=September, O=October \\ J=January, BR=Bristol, LE=Leeds, L=London, LV=Liverpool, M=Manchester, AB=Abingdon \\ J=January, BR=Bristol, LE=Leeds, LE=Leets, LE=Leeds, LE=Leets, LE$

*Subject to demand. This programme may not run in all locations at the given start dates. **Includes £126 SRA/CAB fees. ****Free of charge if studying another full-time BPP programme. *****The Graduate LLB is free of charge for students registering on the Graduate LLB from 1st January 2014 onwards. *******PG Certificate in Health Service Leadership INSCOL fee for duration of contract only. Any student who has registered on the programme before 1st January 2014 is still required to pay any outstanding fees. All information is correct as of March 2014. Prices are subject to change. Visit **bpp.com** for updates on fees and programmes.